PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6696628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINSPEC DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DXCOVER LIMITED		
Street Address:	204 GEORGE STREET		
Internal Address:	ROYAL COLLEGE BUILDING, SUITE RC534		
City:	GLASGOW		
State/Country:	SCOTLAND		
Postal Code:	G1 1XW		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16496053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)848-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5107888781

Email: bjblack@medlencarroll.com,docketing@medlencarroll.com,rldalton@medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLEN AND CARROLL, LLP
Address Line 1: 12 GEARY STREET, SUITE 206

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARKS-19432	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J BLACK	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J Black/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedDxcoverspectroscopy#page1.tif source=CertNameChangeclinspecDxcover#page1.tif

PATENT 506649817 REEL: 056162 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No.: MARKS-19432

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Clinspec Diagnostics Limited Royal College Building, Suite RC534 204 George Street Glasgow, Scotland, G1 1XW		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dxcover Limited Royal College Building, Suite RC534 204 George Street Glasgow, Scotland, G1 1XW			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 03/16/2021					
4. Title of Invention: Infra-Red Spectroscopy System					
A. New Patent Application No.(s): 16/496,053		B. Patent No.(s	i):		
	Additional numb	ers attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Peter G. Carroll MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 12 Geary Street, Suite 206 San Francisco, California 94108		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee(s): Effective January 01, 2014, as an electronic submission, payment in the amount of \$40 (\$40 Recordation fee) is not submitted. Deposit Account Authorization: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and b original document. Date: May 6, 2021	elief, the foregoing information	Signature: Name: Peter & Carroll			
		Reg. No.: 32,837			

PATENT REEL: 056162 FRAME: 0140



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 535447

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

CLINSPEC DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

DXCOVER LIMITED

10ED: 05/06/26

Given at Companies House on 26th April 2021.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

